| 7877557 Line 1 USPTO 5/3/2012 8:32:03 | 02:55:33 p.m. 05-04-2012 |
|---|--|
| USPTO 5/3/2012 8:32:03 bmitter COMPANY:Faxed to Submitter's | |
| 7037877557 Line 1 | 03:52:03 p.m. 05+02+2012 2 /5 |
| | Docket No.: 03280099ZA-2 |
| (Rev. 03-09) | FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC |
| POBUREVOA POBUREVOA PATEN | TS ONLY Patent and Trademark Offic |
| To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office | Please record the allached documents or the new address(es) below. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(les): Ricob Printing Systems, Ltd. | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| Ricou Frinding Systems, Ltu. | Name: Ricoh Company, Ltd. |
| | Internal Address: |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) attached? | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | Street Address: 3-6, Nakamagome 1-chome, Ohta-ku |
| Execution Date(s): <u>April 20, 2012</u> | Street Address: <u>3-6, Nakamagome 1-chome, Ohta-ku</u> |
| 🛛 Assignment 💭 Merger | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | City: Tokyo 143-8555 |
| Joint Research Agreement | State: |
| Government Interest Assignment | Country: Japan ZIP: |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? |
| 4. Application or patent numbers(s): | This document is being filed together with a new application |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| , , | U.S. 5,838,465 |
| | U.S. 6,404,930 |
| | U.S. 6,731,400 |
| Additional numbers atta | i iched? ⊡ Yes ⊠No |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents |
| concerning document should be mailed: | |
| Name: Michael E. Whitham internal Address: Whitham Curtis Christofferson & | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$120.00 |
| Cook PC | |
| Street Address: 11491 Sunset Hills Road - #340 | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| 3086(MQ01855. 11471 50156) 1118 Abdd - 1640 | C Enclosed |
| Olive Develop | None required (government Interest not affecting title) |
| City: <u>Restoa</u> State: VA ZIP: 20190 | 8. Payment Information: |
| | |
| Phone Number: 703/787-9400 | |
| Fax Number: 703/787-7557 | Deposit Account Number 50-2041 |
| Email Address: | Authorized User Name Michael E. Whitham |
| 9. Signature: | May 2, 2012 |
| : Signature | Date |
| Michael E. Whitham Reg. No. 32,635 | Total number of pages including cover |
| Name of Person Signing | sheet, attachments, and document: |

Nall Stop Assignment Recordetion Services, Orector of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1455

CH \$120.00 502041 5838465

>:

02:55:55 p.m. 05-04-2012

Fax Server

7037877557

USPTO):Submitter

7037877557

Line 1

Line 1

03:52:22 p.m. 05-02-2012 3/5

03280099ZA-2

4/007

PAGE

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, Ricoh Printing Systems, Ltd. of Ibaraki, Japan, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is the owner of record of U.S. Patents: U.S. 5,838,465

> U.S. 6,404,930 U.S. 6,731,400

AND WHEREAS, Ricoh Company, Ltd., having a place of business at 3-6, Nakemagome 1-chome, Ohta-ku, Tokyo 143-8555, Japan, and referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring right, title, and interest in said Letters Patent.

NOW THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to inventions disclosed in said application and in the Letters Patent of the United States and in and to any Letters Patent or Inventor's Certificates of any and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor, and in and to any and all priority and/or Convention rights or benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or securing of patents or inventor's certificates in any and all countries foreign thereto, including rights to recover from past infringement.

WITNESSETH, my hand this Zoth day of April . 2012

Ricoh Printing Systems, Ltd. (assignor)

Jetsuro akasaki

(signature) Tetsuro AKASAKI, Director **Corporate Executive Vice President Business Management Division**

Ricoh Company, Ltd. (assignee)

(signature)

Fumio KISHI, General Manager, Intellectual Property Center, Legal & Intellectual Property Division

> PATENT REEL: 028164 FRAME: 0278

RECORDED: 05/04/2012

5/3/2012 8:32:08 AM COMPANY: Faxed to Submitter's Fax Number